Transmitting School

(On-Line)

Cass County Career &
Technology Center

Central Regional Career &
Technology Center

ND Department of Career and Technical Education
Cooperative Arrangements
School Districts Online Programs 2022-2023

Receiving School

Central Cass
Fargo Public Schools

Horace
Northern Cass

Sheyenne High School

West Fargo High School

Ashley

Berthold

Beulah

Bismarck Career Academy

Bismarck Century High
Bismarck Dakota Adventist

Bismarck High School
Bismarck Legacy High
Bismarck St. Mary's

Course

Code

27120
01053
01011
07036
07036
01053
01011
01053
01011

09022
27130
27120
01046
17812
09026
17072
27125
07033
09133
09025
27280
09130
27123
17812
27266
09026
17072
27125
07033
07035
27280
07036
07031
09130
27123
27266
27130
27120
07036
01046
07033
07036
07036
09026
17072
27130
09022
27125
07033
07035
09133
09025
27280
27120
04210
07036
09130
04110
04081
27123
04235
10610

Updated 03/20/2023

CTE Programs

Introduction to Programming Languages
Botany/Horticultural Science |
Introduction to Agriculture

Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology
Botany/Horticultural Science |
Introduction to Agriculture
Botany/Horticultural Science |
Introduction to Agriculture

Family & Consumer Sciences |
Computer Gaming & Design
Introduction to Programming Languages
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Aviation Technology |

Child Development

Commercial Art |

Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Health Science |

Housing and Living Environments
Independent Living

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Parenting

Programming Essentials - Python
Aviation Technology |

CCNA Introduction to Networks
Child Development

Commercial Art |

Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Health Science |

Health Science Il

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant Foundation
Parenting

Programming Essentials - Python
CCNA Introduction to Networks
Computer Gaming & Design
Introduction to Programming Languages
Medical Terminology

Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Health Science |

Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology

Child Development

Commercial Art |

Computer Gaming & Design

Family & Consumer Sciences |
Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Health Science |

Health Science Il

Housing and Living Environments
Independent Living

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Programming Languages
Marketing |

Medical Terminology

Parenting

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Principles of Finance

Programming Essentials - Python
Social Media Marketing

STEM Seminar (Tech Ed)

Students
Enrolled

20
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Transmitting School Course Students

(On-Line) Receiving School Code CTE Programs Enrolled
Bismarck Shiloh 01046  Agricultural Welding & Fabrication 2

09026  Child Development

17072 Commercial Art |

27130 Computer Gaming & Design

09022  Family & Consumer Sciences |
09133  Housing and Living Environments
07033  Health Science |

07035  Health Science Il

09025 Independent Living

27120 Introduction to Programming Languages
07036  Medical Terminology

09130 Parenting

04081  Principles of Finance

04235  Social Media Marketing

04240  Sports & Entertainment Marketing
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed)

Bowbells 01046  Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Central Valley 17812  Aviation Technology |
Des Lacs 17813  Aviation Technology Il

27130 Computer Gaming & Design
27125 Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages
07036  Medical Terminology
Divide County 27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity
Flasher 07033  Health Science |
07035  Health Science Il
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity
07036  Medical Terminology
07031  Nurse Assistant Foundation
04235  Social Media Marketing
Garrison 17812  Aviation Technology |
17072  Commercial Art |
17073 Commercial Art Il
07033  Health Science |
07035 Health Science Il
04235  Social Media Marketing
04240  Sports & Entertainment Marketing
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10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 26
Glen Ullin 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
09026  Child Development 1
09025 Independent Living 1
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 1
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 1
Grant County 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
27130 Computer Gaming & Design 1
07035  Health Science Il 2
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 2
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 1
04210 Marketing | 1
07036  Medical Terminology 4
09130 Parenting 2
04081  Principles of Finance 2
04235  Social Media Marketing 1
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 10
Grenora 17072  Commercial Art | 1
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 2
Hatton 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
Hazelton-Moffit-Braddock 09026  Child Development 2
27130 Computer Gaming & Design 1
07033  Health Science | 2
07035  Health Science Il 1
09130 Parenting 2
Hazen 17812  Aviation Technology | 2
17813  Aviation Technology Il 1
17072  Commercial Art | 1
17073  Commercial Art Il 1
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 1
09130 Parenting 1
04110 Principles of Entrepreneurship 1
27123  Programming Essentials - Python 2
04235  Social Media Marketing 1



Transmitting School
(On-Line) Receiving School

Hebron
Kenmare

Kidder County

Larimore
Linton

Mandan

Max

McClusky

Minot Bishop Ryan

Minot Our Redeemers

Napoleon

New Salem

Northwood

Parshall

Course

Code
07031
09026
17072
27125
09025
07036
09130
27123
17073
27125
07033
07035
27280
04210
07036
04110
27123
04240
17072
17812
27130
07033
07036
27280
27120
07031
04235
17072
27130
27130
17812
09026
09130
17072
09026
27130
07033
27120
07036
01046
07033
09025
07036
27123
04235
07033
07133
09025
04210
07036
04110
04081
04235
10610
17812
17072
07035
04081
27123
04235
17812
17072
09026
27130
09022
27125
07033
09133
27280
27120
04210

CTE Programs
Nurse Assistant Foundation
Child Development
Commercial Art |
Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Independent Living
Medical Terminology
Parenting
Programming Essentials - Python
Commercial Art Il
Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Health Science |
Health Science Il
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Marketing |
Medical Terminology
Principles of Entrepreneurship
Programming Essentials - Python
Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Commercial Art |
Aviation Technology |
Computer Gaming & Design
Health Science |
Medical Terminology
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Programming Languages
Nurse Assistant Foundation
Social Media Marketing
Commercial Art |
Computer Gaming & Design
Introduction to Programming Languages
Aviation Technology |
Child Development
Parenting
Commercial Art |
Child Development
Computer Gaming & Design
Health Science |
Introduction to Programming Languages
Medical Terminology
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Health Science |
Independent Living
Medical Terminology
Programming Essentials - Python
Social Media Marketing
Health Science |
Housing and Living Environments
Independent Living
Marketing |
Medical Terminology
Principles of Entrepreneurship
Principles of Finance
Social Media Marketing
STEM Seminar (Tech Ed)
Aviation Technology |
Commercial Art |
Health Science Il
Principles of Finance
Programming Essentials - Python
Social Media Marketing
Aviation Technology |
Commercial Art |
Child Development
Computer Gaming & Design
Family & Consumer Sciences |
Fundamentals of JAVA Programming
Health Science |
Housing and Living Environments
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Programming Languages
Marketing |

Students
Enrolled
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Transmitting School Course Students
(On-Line) Receiving School Code CTE Programs Enrolled
07036  Medical Terminology 3
09130 Parenting 1
27123  Programming Essentials - Python 1
04235  Social Media Marketing 1
04240  Sports & Entertainment Marketing 1
Plaza 01046  Agricultural Welding & Fabrication 1
17812  Aviation Technology | 1
17072  Commercial Art | 1
07033  Health Science | 4
09133  Housing and Living Environments 1
09025 Independent Living 3
07036  Medical Terminology 1
07031  Nurse Assistant Foundation 2
09130 Parenting 2
04240  Sports & Entertainment Marketing 1
Powers Lake 17072  Commercial Art | 5
27130 Computer Gaming & Design 2
27125  Fundamentals of JAVA Programming 2
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 2
27120  Introduction to Programming Languages 3
27123  Programming Essentials - Python 1
04235  Social Media Marketing 1
Ray 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
Scranton 27125  Fundamentals of JAVA Programming 1
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 1
Selfridge 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
Solen 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 3
South Prairie 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
17813  Aviation Technology Il 1
04081  Principles of Finance 2
Stanley 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
Stanton 17073  Commercial Art Il 1
07033  Health Science | 2
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 2
Strasburg 27130 Computer Gaming & Design 1
07033  Health Science | 1
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 1
Surrey 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
27130 Computer Gaming & Design 1
27125 Fundamentals of JAVA Programming 1
27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 2
07036  Medical Terminology 2
27123  Programming Essentials - Python 1
Thompson 17072 Commercial Art | 7
Turtle Lake-Mercer 17073  Commercial Art Il 2
07035 Health Science Il 1
Underwood 01046  Agricultural Welding & Fabrication 2
09026  Child Development 1
09133  Housing and Living Environments 2
07031  Nurse Assistant Foundation 1
09130 Parenting 1
Washburn 17812  Aviation Technology | 1
07033  Health Science | 1
07031  Nurse Assistant Foundation 2
Watford City 17812  Aviation Technology | 3
Wilton 17072  Commercial Art | 1
17073  Commerical Art Il 1
27125 Fundamentals of JAVA Programming 1
07033  Health Science | 2
09133  Housing and Living Environments 2
27280 Introduction to Cybersecurity 2
07036  Medical Terminology 1
07031  Nurse Assistant Foundation 2
27123  Progamming Essential - Python 1
04081  Principles of Finance 1
Wing 27120 Introduction to Programming Languages 1
Wishek 17812  Aviation Technology | 2
07036  Medical Terminology 2
10610 STEM Seminar (Tech Ed) 3
Zeeland 01046  Agricultural Welding & Fabrication 1



Transmitting School

(On-Line)

Grand Forks Area Career &
Technology Center

Great Northwest Area Career &
Technology Center

North Valley Area Career &

Receiving School

Central High School

Central Valley

Hatton

Hillsboro

Larimore

Northwood

Thompson

Red River High School

Alexander
Berthold

Bowbells
Dakota Adventist
Linton

Napoleon

New Salem (Homeschool)
New Town

North Shore

Powers Lake

Ray

South Prairie
Strasburg
Tioga
Underwood
Watford City

Wilton
Wing

Berthold

Course

Code
17072
07036
04110

27280
27265
07036
27219
07045
07033
27120
07036
07032
27122
27219
07045
27280
27265
27120
07036
27122
07036
07032
07045
07033
07036
07032
07045
07033
27280
27265
27120
07036
07032
27120
07036
07032
27122
07036

07036
17150
01062
01023
17150
01023
01062
01061
01023
01061
17150
07036
07032
01023
01062
01023
01062
07036
07036
07032
01023
01061
07036
01023
01023
17150
01062
01023
01062

01046

CTE Programs
Commercial Art |
Medical Terminology
Principles of Entrepreneurship

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Networking

Medical Terminology

Computer Hardware & Operating Systems (A+)
Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Introduction to Programming Languages
Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant

Programming Essentials-Visual Basics
Computer Hardware & Operating Systems (A+)
Emergency Medical Services
Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Networking
Introduction to Programming Languages
Medical Terminology

Programming Essentials-Visual Basics
Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant

Emergency Medical Services

Health Science |

Introduction to Cybersecurity
Introduction to Networking
Introduction to Program Languages
Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant

Introduction to Programming Languages
Medical Terminology

Nurse Assistant

Programming Essentials-Visual Basics
Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology
Electronics Technology |
Equine Science
Agriscience Technology Il
Electronics Technology |
Agriscience Technology Il
Equine Science

Livestock Production
Agriscience Technology Il
Livestock Production
Electronics Technology |
Medical Terminology
Nurse Assistant
Agriscience Technology Il
Equine Science
Agriscience Technology Il
Equine Science

Medical Terminology
Medical Terminology
Nurse Assistant
Agriscience Technology Il
Livestock Production
Medical Terminology
Agriscience Technology Il
Agriscience Technology Il
Electronics Technology |
Equine Science
Agriscience Technology Il
Equine Science

Agricultural Welding & Fabrication

Students

Enrolled
2
2
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Transmitting School

(On-Line)

Technology Center

Roughrider Area Career &
Technology Center

Sheyenne Valley Area Career &
Technology Center

Southeast Regional Area Career &
Technology Center

Transmitting Schools
8

Receiving School
Bowbells
Dakota Adventist

Grafton

Minot Our Redeemers

Minto
North Border
North Shore

Park River

Shiloh Christian
Underwood

Valley-Edinburg

Zeeland

Beach
Belfield

Bowbells
Center-Stanton

Glen Ullin
Hebron

Hettinger
Kenmare

Linton

Mott

Napoleon

New England
Shiloh Christian
South Heart
Underwood

Jamestown

Litchville-Marion
Maple Valley

Valley City
Fairmount
Lidgerwood
Oakes
Wahpeton

Receiving Schools
92

Course

Code
01047
01046
01047
01046
01047
14012
14013
01035
01034
17130
01067
01046
01047
01995
04240
01046
01047
01035
01034
04240
01046
01047
01046
01047
01035
01034
01067
01046
01047

17200
14010
14011
14012
14013
17200
01011
14010
14011
17200
17200
17200
14010
14011
01066
01011
17200
01066
17200
17200
17200
14099

17190
07036
01011
27170
07036
27128
07036

07036
01067
07036
04215
07036

07036

CTE Programs
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Accounting Il
Accounting IV
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Agriculture Sales & Service
Drafting Technology |
Veterinary Science
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication

Supervised Agricultural Experience Program

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Agricultural Business Management
Agriculture Sales & Service

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication
Agricultural Business Management
Agriculture Sales & Service
Veterinary Science

Agricultural Welding & Fabrication
Advanced Ag Welding & Fabrication

Heavy Equipment Operations
Accounting |

Accounting Il

Accounting Il

Accounting IV

Heavy Equipment Operations
Introduction to Agriculture
Accounting |

Accounting Il

Heavy Equipment Operations
Heavy Equipment Operations
Heavy Equipment Operations
Accounting |

Accounting Il

Small Animal Care
Introduction to Agriculture
Heavy Equipment Operations
Small Animal Care

Heavy Equipment Operations
Heavy Equipment Operations
Heavy Equipment Operations
Multimedia

Graphic Communications !
Medical Terminology
Introduction to Agriculture
Introduction to Web Design
Medical Terminology

Mobile Applications Development
Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology
Veterinary Science
Medical Terminology
Marketing Il

Medical Terminology

Medical Terminology

Types of Classes Taken
54

Students
Enrolled
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Student Total
1326



Transmitting School

Receiving School

# of Students Offered Online Statewide By Class

(On-Line)
Accounting |
Accounting Il
Accounting Il

Accounting IV

Advanced Ag Welding & Fab
Agricultural Business Mgmt
Agricultural Welding & Fab
Agriculture Sales & Service
Agriscience Il

Aviation Technology |
Aviation Technology Il
Botinany/Horticulture
CCNA Intro to Networks
Child Development
Commercial Art |
Commercial Art Il
Computer Gaming & Design
Computer Hardware

19
19
4
4
16
14
45
14
21
35
3
15
8
19
40
7
24
5

Drafting Technology
Electronics Technology |
Emergency Medical Services
Equine Science

FACS |

Fundamentals of JAVA
Graphic Communications |
Health Science |

Health Science Il

Heavy Equipment

Housing & Living Environ.
Independent Living

Intro to Agriculture

Intro to Cybersecurity

Intro to Networking

Intro to Program Languages
Intro to Web Design
Livestock Production

Course

Code

CTE Programs

Marketing |

Marketing Il

Medical Terminology

Mobile App Development
Multimedia

Nurse Assistant

Nurse Assistant Foundation
Parenting

Principles of Entrepreneurship
Principles of Finance
Programming Essentials-Python
Programming Essentials-Visual Basics
Small Animal Care

Social Media Marketing

Sports & Entertainment Marketing
STEM Seminar (Tech Ed)
Supervised Agricultural Experience
Veterinary Science

Students
Enrolled

10

346

38
15
26
11
11
17

15
10
97





